

JAYANT (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN:L51226WB1983PLC036407
REGD OFF: 13, WOODBURN COURT, KOLKATA: 700 020
PH: 4010-9000, email: binnany@gmail.com

Date: 17.02.2024

To,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata – 700 001

Sub: Publication of Financial Result for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 as per SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

With regards to above please find enclosed herewith copies of The Echo of India (English) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali) edition dated 16th of February, 2024 in which the Financial Result for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 has been published.

Kindly take this intimation on record.

Thanking You,

For, Jayant(India)Limited

RAKSHA JHUNJHUNWALA
(Company Secretary)

Japan slips into recession, becoming the 4th-largest economy, behind the US, China and now Germany

remains the economy by the end of the century at USD 27.94 trillion in 2023, while the US economy is about USD 17.5 trillion in 2023, growing at a rate of around 7% a year. In one option, Japan's labour force will decline, but the country will remain relatively strong because of foreign investment and temporary immigration. Another criticism is that automation and artificial intelligence, robotics, and automation are being deployed too slowly. To the extent they are being put up for the market, they will be sold to the U.S. Another criticism is that Japan's economic growth is slowing down. It is also true that the U.S. has been reluctant to share technology with Japan. At the same time, Japan has been reluctant to share technology with the U.S. In the future, Japan will have been able to compete with the U.S. in faster growing industries overseas. The aging and declining home

REAL TOUCH FINANCE LIMITED CIN: L01111WB1997PLC085164 Arihant Enclave, 493B/57A G T Road (S), Shipbuz, Howrah - 711102 Phone : 033 2640 2042, website: www.realtouchfinance.com, E-mail: cs@realtouchfinance.com					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023					
					Amount in Lakhs
Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	524.56	315.13	1,502.68	661.00	1,028.08
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional Items)	137.26	142.12	356.36	286.12	374.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	137.26	142.12	356.36	286.12	374.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	85.66	104.78	210.65	213.35	264.72
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ (loss) (after tax))	85.61	110.74	210.52	216.14	276.30
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per Share)	126.93	126.93	126.93	126.93	126.93
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	28.61	25.93	28.61	25.93	26.50
Net worth	41.30	38.62	41.30	38.62	39.19
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Equity Ratio	2.25	1.89	2.25	1.89	2.27
Earning Per Share of Rs.10 each- Basic and Diluted EPS (not annualised)	0.67	0.83	1.66	1.68	2.09
Net Profit Margin (%) (Profit after tax for the period / Total Income)	16.33	33.25	14.02	32.28	25.75
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 as amended. 2. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website namely www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.realtouchfinance.com. 3. The above results for the Quarter and Nine months ending December 31, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 14, 2024. 4. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.					
					Sd/- G. Sridharan Whole time Director DIN: 09460422
Place : Howrah Date : February 14, 2024					

NEW CHUMTA TEA COMPANY LIMITED												
CIN:L01132WB1889PLC000576												
Reg. office : 3 NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD, MCLEOD HOUSE KOLKATA- 700001												
Email- mail@ntcl.in; phone: (033) 4809-2958												
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED												
DECEMBER 31, 2023												
Particulars	Quarter ended				Nine Month ended				(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	31.12.2022	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
(1) Revenue from Operations												
Sale of Products	-	17.16	1,189.38	17.16	3,350.37	3,479.51						
Other Income	20.50	12.42	0.42	32.92	1.03	5.71						
Total Income	20.50	29.58	1,189.80	50.08	3,351.40	3,485.22						
(2) Expenses												
Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	124.92	525.98	528.77							
Purchase of Stock-in-trade	-	15.78	76.12	15.76	247.96	247.96						
Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-trade	-	-	384.00	78.32	235.00							
Employee Benefits Expenses	25.81	27.23	392.02	76.26	1,265.86	1,253.93						
Finance Cost	0.01	1.90	6.11	4.37	25.37	35.40						
Depreciation, amortization and impairment	1.78	1.77	33.94	5.33	84.24	91.77						
Other Expenses	18.38	19.85	246.86	47.35	888.43	934.51						
Total Expenses	45.98	65.91	1,264.14	149.07	3,136.16	3,327.33						
(3) Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional Item & Tax (1 - 2)	(25.48)	(36.33)	(74.34)	(98.99)	215.24	157.96						
(4) Exceptional Item	1,285.94	-	-	1,285.94	-	-						
(5) Profit / (Loss) before Tax (3 - 4)	1,260.46	(36.33)	(74.34)	1,186.95	215.24	157.96						
(6) Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	37.00						
(7) Profit / (Loss) for the period (5 - 6)	1,260.46	(36.33)	(74.34)	1,186.95	215.24	120.99						
(8) Other Comprehensive Income												
Other Comprehensive Income for the period, net of tax	84.16	31.85	-	142.78	-	(0.51)						
(9) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7 + 8)	1,344.62	(4.48)	(74.34)	1,329.73	215.24	120.38						
(10) Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Rs.10 each (not annualised):												
Basic (Rs.)	62.83	(1.70)	(3.47)	55.46	10.06	5.65						
Diluted (Rs.)	62.83	(1.70)	(3.47)	55.46	10.06	5.65						

Notes:

- The above Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2024. This Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and other recognised accounting practices to the extent applicable.
- The Company operates in one reportable segment only.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.
- Provision for taxation, Gratuity has not been made & fair value of investment & deferred tax there on has not been ascertained.
- The exceptional items of Rs. 1255.94 lacs against sale of tea estate.

For NEW CHUMTA TEA COMPANY LIMITED
SD/-
Shri Sradh Bajoria
Director
(DIN-00685230)

Place: Kolkata
Dated: 13/02/2024

